



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 10/2024, I.A. 296/2024, I.A. 298/2024**

ARYAMAN SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MANJU SHARMA Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.02.2024**

In view of hearing in “part heard matters” in CRL.L.P. 185/2018 titled CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION v. A RAJA & ORS. and CRL.L.P. 257/2018 titled CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION v. RAVI KANT RUIA & ORS., it would not be possible to hear this matter.

List on 07.05.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

Pallavi