



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 10/2024; I.A.No.296/2024 (under Order XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.No.298/2024 (exemption)

ARYAMAN SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MANJU SHARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar & Ms.
Deepakshi Rathore, Advs.
(Mobile No.9873657406 & e-
mail ID arnav@dglaw.co.in)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for defendant submits that defendant has received summons. He further submits that he has been recently engaged in the matter and he will file his vakalatnama within a week. He further submits that the defendant has not received copy of the plaint.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff today. Let compete copy of paper book be supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff within a week.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **24th April, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any