



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 10/2024, I.A. 296/2024, I.A. 298/2024**
ARYAMAN SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atharv, Adv. (VC).

versus

MANJU SHARMA Defendant

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, Ms. Deepakshi
Rathore, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
07.05.2024

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that they have received the copy of the plaint and other documents on 24.04.2024. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks time to file the written statement.

Let the written statement be filed within four weeks with an advanced copy supplied to the other party.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 18.07.2024.

MAY 7, 2024/AR.. **DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**