



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 10/2024; I.A.No.296/2024 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.No.298/2024 (under Section 149 CPC seeking exemption from paying ad-valorem court fee)

ARYAMAN SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atharv Bhardwaj, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MANJU SHARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mudit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
18.07.2024

1. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.
2. No written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
3. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he has filed written statement, documents, reply to the captioned IA and an application seeking condonation of delay vide diary nos.2296047/24, 2297127/24, 2296527 & 2295987/24 respectively on 17/07/2024. However, the same have not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.



5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **11th September, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any