



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 10/2024 & I.A. 35526/2024**

ARYAMAN SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Atharv Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

MANJU SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Arnav Kumar and Ms. Deepakshi Rathore, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

List before another Bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Original Side) on 13.08.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/rhc