



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 10/2024

ARYAMAN SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

MANJU SHARMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mudit Gupta & Chetanya
Kapoor, Advs. (Mobile
No.9654923370)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

**I.A.No.35526/2024 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed
on behalf of the defendant seeking rejection of the
plaint)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up
before the Hon'ble Court on 08/10/2024.

**I.A.No.39136/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of the defendant seeking condonation of delay
of 55 days in filing written statement)**

2. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff today.

3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff through
counsel, on filing of PF, returnable on **03rd October,
2024.**

**CS(OS) 10/2024; I.A.No.296/2024 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) & I.A.No.298/2024 (under
Section 149 CPC seeking exemption from paying ad-
valorem court fee)**



4. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents.
5. As per office note, written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the defendant.
6. An application seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement is pending for consideration.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **03rd October, 2024**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any