



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 10/2024**

ARYAMAN SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, Mr.Atharv
Bhardwaj, Mr.Ashish Dogra and
Mr.Ashish Gautam, Advocates

versus

MANJU SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Prosenjeet Banerjee, Mr.Mudit
Gupta, Mr.Arnab Kumar,
Mr.Chetanya Kapoor and Mr.Nikhil
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

IA No. 35526/2024 (under O VII R 11 CPC)

1. The present application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant seeking rejection of plaint.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the application. Rejoinder, thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Renotify on 10.02.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024

SV