



\$~O-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 10/2024**

ARYAMAN SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MANJU SHARMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Arn timer Kumar, CGSC with
Mr.Mudit Gupta, AOR, Mr.Chetanya
Kapoor, MS.Gitanjali Vohra and
Mr.Priyam Gandhi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR timer KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **10.02.2025**

I.A. 35526/2024 (under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC)

1. As a last indulgence, two weeks further time is granted to the plaintiff to file the reply to the aforesaid application.
2. List this application for consideration on 14.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDR timer KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

Nc/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any