



\$~O-37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 10/2024, I.A. 296/2024, I.A. 298/2024 and I.A. 35526/2024**
ARYAMAN SHARMAPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma and Mr.Vikas
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MANJU SHARMADefendant

Through: Mr.Prosenjeet Banerjee, Mr.Arnav
Kumar, Ms.Manya Gupta and
Mr.Mudit, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **25.08.2025**

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff,
hearing of this case stands adjourned till 02.09.2025.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 25, 2025
Nc/amg